Greensburg Junior Cross Counry High Invitational

Greensburg, IN
Aug. 23, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Columbus Northside 55 1 8 10 14 22 31 44 12:57.6  1:26.2
2 Batesville 81 3 6 12 17 43 46 53 13:147  1:32.7
3 Brown County 105 2 16 24 30 33 35 92 132246 1:27.1
4 East Central 117 4 7 20 38 48 74 76 13:329  1:38.2
5 St. Peters Lutheran 140 9 13 23 25 70 77 95 131405  2:06.4
6 Jennings County 202 15 18 42 58 69 72 81  14:06.6 1:47.7
7 St. Mary’s 205 11 41 50 51 52 60 75 14:06.1 1:32.3
8 Madison 212 26 36 39 55 56 62 66 14:13.2  0:49.1
9 Benjamin Rush 224 5 47 49 59 64 100 113 14:124  1:59.6
10 Greensburg 250 19 21 63 65 82 87 89 14306  2:132
11 New Palestine 344 280 34 9 94 98 104 122 153354  3:15.1
12 Hauser 388 40 57 88 93 110 112 126 15:545  3:46.2
13 Central (Columbus) 404 45 67 84 99 109 116 121 16:00.3 3:374
14 Shelbyville 410 32 54 106 107 111 120 134 16:149  4:109
15 Waldron 413 37 78 79 105 114 131 135 16:05.6  3:55.6
16 South Dearborn 419 61 68 71 91 128 16:07.3  4:44.0
17 Triton Central 427 29 80 101 102 115 137 139 162259  4:19.7
18 Greendale 447 27 8 97 118 119 130 132 161444  4:444
19 Southwestern (Shelby) 545 & 96 117 123 124 133 136 17:445  2:58.3
20 North Decatur 575 83 103 108 140 141 20:02.9  9:14.8
21 Jac-Cen-Del 592 73 125 127 129 138 18:55.3  6:45.9

Incomplete Teams: South Decatur, South Ripley, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME PLACE FINISHER TIME
3. Brown County
1. Columbus Northside 2 Kodi Smith, 7 12:26.4
1 Wendy Zhong, 8 12:13.5 16  Grace George, 7 13:11.5
8 Adira Sluder, 8 12:52.6 24 Charly Eddins, 7 13:43.4
10  Rendy Zhong, 8 12:54.6 30 Izzy Miller, 7 13:48.0
14  Emma Lowther, 8 13:07.4 33 Piper Silbaugh, 7 13:53.5
22 Tristan Works, 8 13:39.6 35 Sloan Eddins, 5 14:00.2
31 Reece Peeples, 8 13:48.0 92  Ela Robinette, 6 16:40.6
44  Lucy Nevins, 7 14:14.4 Total Time = 1:07:02.8 Total Places = 105

Total Time = 1:04:47.7 Total Places = 55
4. East Central

2. Batesville 4 Jena Weiler, 8 12:45.2
3 Ava Wade, 6 12:41.3 7 Natalie Stenger, 7 12:52.1
6 Jayla Bedel, 7 12:48.1 20  Grace Kirchgassner, 6 13:36.7
12 Hilary Ziegler, 7 13:01.1 38  Alyssa Donawerth, 7 14:07.2
17 Maycee Holtkamp, 7 13:28.6 48  Lily Gambrel, 8 14:23.3
43 Caitlin Raver, 7 14:14.0 74  Molly Lewis, 7 15:09.0
46  Addysin Hughes, 6 14:19.2 76  Audrey Engel, 5 15:14.8
53  Candace Shane, 8 14:29.3 Total Time = 1:07:44.5 Total Places = 117

Total Time = 1:06:13.1 Total Places = 81



5. St. Peters Lutheran

9 Andi Carothers, 8 12:52.8

13 Rian Strietelmeier, 7 13:04.4

23 Brooklyn Donner, 8 13:42.1

25  Abby Collins, 8 13:43.6

70  Daphne May, 8 14:59.2

77  Svydney Madden, 6 15:20.6

95 Lizzy Schlaudroff, 8 16:49.2
Total Time = 1:08:22.1  Total Places = 140

6. Jennings County

15  Addie Otte, 8 13:11.4
18 Alana Watts, 8 13:31.4
42 Shelby Allen, 7 14:13.5
58 Izzy Logan, 8 14:37.6
69  Bella Miller, 8 14:59.1
72  Isla Stevens, 8 15:06.0

81 Natalie Phillips, 7 15:44.8
Total Time = 1:10:33.0  Total Places = 202

7. St. Mary’s
11 Alaina Bedel, 8 12:56.3
41 Frankie Fry, 7 14:11.6
50 Katie Fisse, 8 14:26.6
51 Josie Slaven, 5 14:27.0
52  Makayvla Kieffer, 5 14:28.6
60  Josie Wenning, 7 14:40.5

75 Raegan Abplanalp, 5 15:10.6
Total Time = 1:10:30.1  Total Places = 205

8. Madison
26  Ava Canida, 6 13:44.7
36 Tayleigh Johnson, 7 14:04.8
39  Maggie Stivers, 6 14:09.6

55 Lydia Horvath, 6 14:32.8
56  AnnaBelle Laufer, 6  14:33.7
62 Reagan Wynn, 7 14:41.7
66  Scout Porter, 7 14:49.3

Total Time = 1:11:05.6  Total Places = 212

9. Benjamin Rush
5 Josie Corn, 8 12:47.3
47  Melaney Mahan, 8 14:21.4
49 Kiara Flannery, 8 14:25.8

59 Kendra Jacobs, 8 14:40.5
64  Layla Denney, 8 14:46.9
100 McKenna Norris, 8 17:14.8
113 Emily Rouse, 7 18:01.8

Total Time = 1:11:01.9  Total Places = 224

10. Greensburg

19  Madeline Risher, 6 13:35.3

21 Eleanor Davis, 6 13:38.8

63 Sophia Buening, 6 14:42.2

65  Lulu Belle Webb, 6 14:48.0

82  Haleigh Stewart, 7 15:48.5

87  Brianna Berkemeier, 8 16:10.2

89  Tensley Brewsaugh, 6 16:16.9
Total Time = 1:12:32.8  Total Places = 250

11. New Palestine

28  Addison Uhl, 8 13:45.6
34  Addison Field, 7 13:59.7
90 Hannah Turner, 7 16:23.6
94  Ansley Tucker, 8 16:47.2
98 Marly Turso, 7 17:00.7
104 Abbigail Harris, 7 17:25.2
122 Ellie Ragsdale, 7 18:48.4

Total Time = 1:17:56.8  Total Places = 344

12. Hauser

40  Lexin Ruble, 5 14:09.7

57  Kennedy Konradi, 8 14:33.7

88  Kendalyn Gernentz, 5 16:10.7

93  Addison Dailey, 8 16:42.4

110 Abigayle Trotter, 8 17:55.8

112 Ava Dempsey, 7 18:01.3

126 Havyden Dickey, 5 19:11.9
Total Time = 1:19:32.3  Total Places = 388

13. Central (Columbus)
45  Nandini Kondhare, 7 14:15.7

67 AvaHorn, 7 14:50.7
84  Ellie Frazier, 7 15:51.0
99  Cooper Gant, 7 17:11.1
109 Anna Palaszczuk, 7 17:53.0
116 Anna Holley, 7 18:14.3
121 Eden Gover, 7 18:42.4

Total Time = 1:20:01.5 Total Places = 404
14. Shelbyville

32  America Leon, 6 13:48.6
54  Sophia Cunningham, 7 14:30.7
106 Haylee Barnes, 8 17:27.2
107 Sonora O'Connor, 8 17:28.5

111 Claire Kamplain, 7 17:59.5

120 Kathryn Seal, 8 18:38.1
134 Isabelle Orem, 6 20:10.1
Total Time = 1:21:14.5 Total Places = 410
15. Waldron
37  Grace Fischer, 8 14:06.6
78  Kassidy Meulen, 7 15:23.9
79  Avery Haehl, 8 15:29.8
105 Kiva Scott, 5 17:25.5
114 Ava Leising, 7 18:02.2
131 Jessica Price, 8 19:36.2
135 Remi Hewson, 5 20:11.7

Total Time = 1:20:28.0  Total Places =413

16. South Dearborn

61 Avery Deaton, 7 14:41.3
68  Hannah Offill, 5 14:53.8
71  Hailey Offill, 8 15:00.5
91 Tessa Hinkle, 8 16:35.4
128 Leah Williams, 8 19:25.3

Total Time = 1:20:36.3  Total Places =419

17. Triton Central

29 Samantha Fladeland, 7 13:47.6

80  Dannahi Lopez, 6 15:39.1

101 Audrey Morris, 6 17:17.2

102  Penelope Turner, 6 17:18.4

115 Mallory Diehl, 6 18:07.2

137 Sydney Abel, 5 21:39.8

139 Darlene Rehor, 6 23:16.2
Total Time = 1:22:09.5 Total Places = 427

18. Greendale
27  Kaelyn Jones, 8 13:45.3
86  Aliyah Hughes, 8 16:06.7
97  Loreli McDonald, 7 16:52.7
118 Olivia York, 6 18:27.6
119 Charley Noppert, 8 18:29.7
130 Mara McAllister, 6 19:35.0
132 Ryleigh Shepherd, 6  19:50.5



Total Time = 1:23:42.0  Total Places = 447

19. Southwestern (Shelby)

&5

96

117
123
124
133
136

Addy Brewer, 6 15:54.4
Bella Leeper, 6 16:50.3
Maddie Barlow, 7 18:15.0
Kaylee Pike, 7 18:49.8
Sienna Shaw, 6 18:52.7
Briley Fix, 5 20:04.0
Mia Thomas, 5 20:22.3

Total Time = 1:28:42.2  Total Places = 545

20. North Decatur

&3

Norah Amberger, 7 15:50.0
103 Jessie Biltz, 7 17:21.8
108 Madison Rohls, 8 17:33.7
140 Kaylee Weaver, 7 24:23.9
Makenzie Weaver, 8 25:04.8

141

Total Time = 1:40:14.2  Total Places = 575

21. Jac-Cen-Del

73

Aryanna Polard, 7 15:07.5
125 Julia Ricke, 7 18:54.4
127 Kira White, 7 19:12.9
129 Victoria Williams, 8  19:28.2
138 Natalie Heilers, 7 21:53.3

Total Time = 1:34:36.3

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER
1 1 Wendy Zhong, 8
2 2 Kodi Smith, 7
3 3 Ava Wade, 6
4 Evelyn Kelly, 7
5 4 Jena Weiler, 8
6 5 Josie Corn, 8
7 6 Jayla Bedel, 7
8 Ellie Keith, 8
9 7 Natalie Stenger, 7
10 8 Adira Sluder, 8
11 9 Andi Carothers, 8
12 10  Rendy Zhong, 8
13 11 Alaina Bedel, 8
14 12 Hilary Ziegler, 7
15 13 Rian Strietelmeier, 7
16 14  Emma Lowther, 8
17 15  Addie Otte, 8
18 16  Grace George, 7
19 17  Maycee Holtkamp, 7
20 18  Alana Watts, 8
21 19  Madeline Risher, 6
22 20  Grace Kirchgassner, 6
23 21 Eleanor Davis, 6
24 22 Tristan Works, 8
25 23 Brooklyn Donner, 8
26 24  Charly Eddins, 7
27 25  Abby Collins, 8
28 26  Ava Canida, 6
29 27  Kaelyn Jones, 8
30 28  Addison Uhl, 8
31 29  Samantha Fladeland, 7
32 30 Izzy Miller, 7
33 31 Reece Peeples, 8
34 32  America Leon, 6
35 33  Piper Silbaugh, 7
36 34  Addison Field, 7

Total Places = 592

TIME TEAM

12:13.5
12:26.4
12:41.3
12:44.6
12:45.2
12:47.3
12:48.1
12:49.6
12:52.1
12:52.6
12:52.8
12:54.6
12:56.3
13:01.1
13:04.4
13:07.4
13:11.4
13:11.5
13:28.6
13:31.4
13:35.3
13:36.7
13:38.8
13:39.6
13:42.1
13:43.4
13:43.6
13:44.7
13:45.3
13:45.6
13:47.6
13:48.0
13:48.0
13:48.6
13:53.5
13:59.7

Columbus Northside
Brown County
Batesville

South Ripley

East Central
Benjamin Rush
Batesville
Switzerland County
East Central
Columbus Northside
St. Peters Lutheran
Columbus Northside
St. Mary’s
Batesville

St. Peters Lutheran
Columbus Northside
Jennings County
Brown County
Batesville

Jennings County
Greensburg

East Central
Greensburg
Columbus Northside
St. Peters Lutheran
Brown County

St. Peters Lutheran
Madison

Greendale

New Palestine
Triton Central
Brown County
Columbus Northside
Shelbyville

Brown County

New Palestine



Sloan Eddins, 5
Tayleigh Johnson, 7
Grace Fischer, 8
Alyssa Donawerth, 7
Maggie Stivers, 6
Lexin Ruble, 5
Frankie Fry, 7
Shelby Allen, 7
Caitlin Raver, 7
Lucy Nevins, 7
Nandini Kondhare, 7
Addysin Hughes, 6
Melaney Mahan, 8
Lily Gambrel, 8
Kiara Flannery, 8
Katie Fisse, 8

Josie Slaven, 5
Makavla Kieffer, 5
Candace Shane, 8

Sophia Cunningham, 7

Lydia Horvath, 6
AnnaBelle Laufer, 6
Kennedy Konradi, 8
Izzy Logan, 8
Kendra Jacobs, 8
Josie Wenning, 7
Avery Deaton, 7
Reagan Wynn, 7
Kate Schoettmer, 7
Sophia Buening, 6
Lavyla Denney, 8
Kenzie Inman, 7
Lulu Belle Webb, 6
Scout Porter, 7
Ava Horn, 7
Hannah Offill, 5
Bella Miller, 8
Daphne May, 8
Hailey Offill, 8

Isla Stevens, 8
Arvyanna Polard, 7
Molly Lewis, 7
Raegan Abplanalp, 5
Audrey Engel, 5
Sydney Madden, 6
Kassidy Meulen, 7
Avery Haehl, 8
Dannahi Lopez, 6
Natalie Phillips, 7
Haleigh Stewart, 7
Norah Amberger, 7
Ellie Frazier, 7
Addy Brewer, 6
Paige Gregory, 6
Alivah Hughes, 8

Brianna Berkemeier, 8

Kendalyn Gernentz, 5

Tensley Brewsaugh, 6

Hannah Turner, 7
Tessa Hinkle, 8

Ela Robinette, 6
Addison Dailey, 8
Ansley Tucker, 8
Lizzy Schlaudroff, 8
Bella Leeper, 6
Loreli McDonald, 7
Marly Turso, 7
Cooper Gant, 7

14:00.2
14:04.8
14:06.6
14:07.2
14:09.6
14:09.7
14:11.6
14:13.5
14:14.0
14:14.4
14:15.7
14:19.2
14:21.4
14:23.3
14:25.8
14:26.6
14:27.0
14:28.6
14:29.3
14:30.7
14:32.8
14:33.7
14:33.7
14:37.6
14:40.5
14:40.5
14:41.3
14:41.7
14:42.0
14:42.2
14:46.9
14:47.0
14:48.0
14:49.3
14:50.7
14:53.8
14:59.1
14:59.2
15:00.5
15:06.0
15:07.5
15:09.0
15:10.6
15:14.8
15:20.6
15:23.9
15:29.8
15:39.1
15:44.8
15:48.5
15:50.0
15:51.0
15:54.4
16:02.5
16:06.7
16:10.2
16:10.7
16:16.9
16:23.6
16:35.4
16:40.6
16:42.4
16:47.2
16:49.2
16:50.3
16:52.7
17:00.7
17:11.1

Brown County
Madison

Waldron

East Central
Madison

Hauser

St. Mary’s
Jennings County
Batesville
Columbus Northside
Central (Columbus)
Batesville
Benjamin Rush
East Central
Benjamin Rush

St. Mary’s

St. Mary’s

St. Mary’s
Batesville
Shelbyville
Madison

Madison

Hauser

Jennings County
Benjamin Rush

St. Mary’s

South Dearborn
Madison

South Decatur
Greensburg
Benjamin Rush
South Decatur
Greensburg
Madison

Central (Columbus)
South Dearborn
Jennings County
St. Peters Lutheran
South Dearborn
Jennings County
Jac-Cen-Del

East Central

St. Mary’s

East Central

St. Peters Lutheran
Waldron

Waldron

Triton Central
Jennings County
Greensburg

North Decatur
Central (Columbus)
Southwestern (Shelby)
Switzerland County
Greendale
Greensburg
Hauser
Greensburg

New Palestine
South Dearborn
Brown County
Hauser

New Palestine

St. Peters Lutheran
Southwestern (Shelby)
Greendale

New Palestine
Central (Columbus)



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

McKenna Norris, 8
Audrey Morris, 6
Brooklyn Ortman, 8
Penelope Turner, 6
Jessie Biltz, 7
Abbigail Harris, 7
Kiva Scott, 5
Haylee Barnes, 8
Sonora O'Connor, 8
Madison Rohls, 8
Rebeckah Sessions, 7
Anna Palaszczuk, 7
Abigayle Trotter, 8
Claire Kamplain, 7
Ava Dempsey, 7
Emily Rouse, 7
Ava Leising, 7
Mallory Diehl, 6
Alexis Bowling, 6
Adison Gunter, 5
Anna Holley, 7
Maddie Barlow, 7
Olivia York, 6
Charley Noppert, 8
Kathryn Seal, 8
Eden Gover, 7

Ellie Ragsdale, 7
Kaylee Pike, 7
Sienna Shaw, 6
Julia Ricke, 7
Kennedy Riley, 8
Havyden Dickey, 5
Kira White, 7

Leah Williams, 8
Victoria Williams, 8
Mara McAllister, 6
Jessica Price, 8
Ryleigh Shepherd, 6
Briley Fix, 5
Isabelle Orem, 6
Remi Hewson, 5
Mia Thomas, 5
Svdney Abel, 5
Natalie Heilers, 7
Darlene Rehor, 6
Kaylee Weaver, 7
Makenzie Weaver, 8
Carly Skirvin, 6

152 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers

152 female finishers

152 total finishers
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18:29.
18:38.1
18:42.4
18:48.4
18:49.8
18:52.7
18:54.4
19:02.7
19:11.9
19:12.9
19:25.3
19:28.2
19:35.0
19:36.2
19:50.5
20:04.0
20:10.1
20:11.7
20:22.3
21:39.8
21:53.3
23:16.2
24:23.9
25:04.8
28:35.8

Benjamin Rush

Triton Central

South Decatur

Triton Central

North Decatur

New Palestine
Waldron

Shelbyville
Shelbyville

North Decatur

South Decatur

Central (Columbus)
Hauser

Shelbyville

Hauser

Benjamin Rush
Waldron

Triton Central

South Ripley

South Ripley

Central (Columbus)
Southwestern (Shelby)
Greendale

Greendale

Shelbyville

Central (Columbus)
New Palestine
Southwestern (Shelby)
Southwestern (Shelby)
Jac-Cen-Del
Switzerland County
Hauser

Jac-Cen-Del

South Dearborn
Jac-Cen-Del
Greendale

Waldron

Greendale
Southwestern (Shelby)
Shelbyville

Waldron
Southwestern (Shelby)
Triton Central
Jac-Cen-Del

Triton Central

North Decatur

North Decatur
Switzerland County



